## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA::::::GUWAHATI-19 \*\*\*\*\*

No.DHE/CE/Misc-86/2018/4

Dated Kahilipara the 28-09-2018

From:-

Smti Gitimoni Phukan, ACS

Director, Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To

The Principal (all),

Govt./Provincialised Colleges of Assam

Sub.

Delegate Registration above 18 year for Guwahati International Film Festival.

Ref.

Govt. letter No.AHE.610/2016/59, dated 27-09-2018.

Sir,

With reference to the Govt. letter on the subject cited above, I would like to state that Cultural affairs Department of Assam in association with Jyoti Chitraban (Film Studio) Society of Assam and Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film & Television Institute is organizing the 2<sup>nd</sup> Guwahati International Film Festival (GIFF) from 25-10-2018 to 31-10-2018 at Srimanta Sankardev Kalakshetra and Jyoti Chitraban (Film Studio) Society premises.

A total number of 100 films from more than 55 countries shall be part of the festival in various capacities, besides delegates from all over Northeast and other parts of the country.

A team from GIFF is expected to visit the colleges for delegate registration.

In view of the above, you are, requested to co-operate and participate in the festival so that the objective of organizing this event serves its intended purpose.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

<u>Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19.</u>

Memo No.DHE/CE/Misc-86/2018/4

Dated Kahilipara the 28-09-2018

Copy forwarded to:

1) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

> Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19.